

4 June 2024

To the Members of the Malaysian Society of Radiologists (MyRAD) Annual General Meeting 2024

Notice is hereby given for the Annual General Meeting 2024 of the Malaysian Society of Radiologists

Date : 22 June 2024 (Saturday)

Time : 2.30pm – 3.30pm

Platform : Zoom

This will be the 2nd MyRAD;s AGM since its establishment on 18 March 2022.

Important Note:

All MyRAD members (Life & Candidate) are invited to attend the AGM (below items 1 - 6) CoR members who ARE NOT MyRad members are not allowed in this meeting Pre-registration is required for attendance

Agenda:

- 1. Welcome to MyRad 2nd AGM (President: Prof Dr Norlisah Mohd Ramli)
- 2. Minutes of the last AGM held on 24 June 2023 (Honorary Secretary: Dr Shantini A. Arasaratnam)
- 3. Secretary Report 2023-2024 (Honorary Secretary: Dr Shantini A. Arasaratnam)
- 4. Statement of Accounts as at 31 December 2023 (Honorary Treasurer: Dr Sivakumaran Karupayah)
- 5. Malaysian Congress of Radiology (MCoR 2024) update (Prof Dr Kartini Rahmat)
- 6. Any other matters

* Documents for above items 2 to 4 and the Attendance Registration Link will be provided in the next notice on 14 June 2024

Dr Shantini A Arasaratnam Honorary Secretary 2023-2025 Malaysian Society of Radiologists